

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB

Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2025.08.21
18:38:27 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4431 OF 2025
(SERIAL NO. 10)
ALONGWITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4432 OF 2025
(SERIAL NO. 11)
ALONGWITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4433 OF 2025
(SERIAL NO. 12)**

Everest Photo Offset Ltd. and Ors.

...Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Shaunak Sawant i/b Vidhi Partners	Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. H.J. Dedhia	APP for State for Serial no. 10 and 12
Smt. G.S. Rao	APP for State for Serial no. 11

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.
DATE : 20 AUGUST 2025**

P. C. :-

- 1.** In all these Petitions the issue is whether both the Courts below erred in rejecting the applications filed by the Petitioner/Accused for cross-examination of the Complainant, which was not granted. Learned Advocate is unable to assist the Court by narrating the correct facts.
- 2.** Stand over to **3rd September 2025** under the caption “Fresh Admission”.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]