

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4416 OF 2025

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4431 OF 2025

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4432 OF 2025

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4433 OF 2025

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4428 OF 2025

Everest Photo Offset Ltd and Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.11.11
15:06:07
+0530

Mr. Shaunak Sawant I.by Vidhii Partners, for the petitioners.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 10TH NOVEMBER 2025

PC:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Stand over to 27th November 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.
4. To be listed along with other connected matters.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)